

>

SLP(C)No. 8922 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8922/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 25/02/2004 in LPA 639/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHADRI DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and with prayr for interim
relief)

With CONMT.PET.(C)No.470/2004 in SLP(C)No.8922/2004 -
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date: 17/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C)8922Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

in CP(C)470Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.8922/2004 :
List after four weeks.
..2/-

.2.

Con.Pet.(C)No.470/2004 in SLP(C)No.8922/2004 :

Heard learned Senior counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents-contem-
nors.

The contempt petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Sarita (Veera Verma)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 470 OF 2004

IN

S.L.P.(C) NO.8922 OF 2004

OM PRAKASH MISHRA... PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUDHIR PRASAD & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned Senior counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents-contem-
nors.

The petitioner, Om Prakash Mishra is directed to join the duty pursuant to the order passed by
the State. In case the petitioner joins the duty, the State shall continue to pay him the sa-
lary he is entitled to.

The contempt petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[K.G. BALAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
New Delhi, [TARUN CHATTERJEE]
January 17, 2004.